

Texas A and M AgriLife Texas A & M AgriLife 1335 Regents Park Dr. Ste 260 Houston, TX 77058

P.O. Box 1089 Coldspring Tx 77331 Website: eastexlabs.com Email: eastexlab@eastex.net Tel: 936 653 3249



LABORATORY ANALYTICAL REPORT

Project: Tx Coastal Exploration Green

Sample Site:	EG-1-12		Collecto	or: KW					
Sample Type:	Grab			C313948-0	1		Sampleo		14:10
Sample Matrix:	Water						Receive		
Client Matrix:	Storm Water								12.13
Analyte		Result	Reporting Limit	Units	Nelac Status	Batch	Analyzed Analy	rst Method	XT .
		***************************************						****	Notes
Ammonia as N		<0.1	0.1	mg/L	A	B3I2312	09/16/2023 11:10 SAC	SM 4500 NH3 G	ì
E coli IDEXX		1330	10	mpn/100ml	A	B3I2280	09/14/2023 15:55 F	HS Colilert 18	
Total Phosphorus		0.257	0.0600	mg/L	A	B3I2382	09/18/2023 13:56 K	JH EPA 200.7	
TSS		31.0	1.0	mg/L	A	B3I2235	09/15/2023 15:30 K	RT SM 2540 D	
Sample Site:	EG-3-12			Sample Numb	er:	Collecto	r: KW		
Sample Type:	Grab			C3I3948-0	2	Sampled	l: 09/13/2023	14:50	
Sample Matrix:	Water			Received	d: 09/14/2023	15:40			
Client Matrix:	Storm Water								
Anologo		p. 6	Reporting		Nelac				
Analyte		Result	Limit	Units	Status	Batch	Analyzed Analy	st Method	Notes
Ammonia as N		< 0.1	0.1	mg/L	Λ	B3I2312	09/16/2023 11:10 SAC	SM 4500 NH3 G	
E coli IDEXX		<10	10	mpn/100ml	Α	B312280	09/14/2023 15:55 HIS	Colilert 18	(
Total Phosphorus		0.241	0.0600	mg/L	A	B3I2382	09/18/2023 13:59 K	JH EPA 200.7	
TSS		4.4	1.0	mg/L	A	B3I2235	09/15/2023 15:30 K	RT SM 2540 D	25
Sample Site:	EG-4-12			Sample Numb	er:		Collector	r: KW	
Sample Type:	Grab			C313948-0	3		Sampled		15:20
Sample Matrix:	Water						Received		
Client Matrix:	Storm Water							03/11/2025	13.40
			Reporting		Nelac				
Analyte		Result	Limit	Units	Status	Batch	Analyzed Analys	st Method	Notes
Ammonia as N		< 0.1	0.1	mg/L	A	B312312	09/16/2023 11:10 SAC	SM 4500 NH3 G	
E coli IDEXX		373	10	mpn/100ml	A	B3I2280	09/14/2023 15:55 H	IS Colilert 18	6
Total Phosphorus		0.120	0.0600	mg/L	A	B312382	09/18/2023 14:03 K.	JH EPA 200.7	
TSS		36.3	1.0	mg/L	A	B312235	09/15/2023 15:30 KI	RT SM 2540 D	



Texas A and M AgriLife Texas A & M AgriLife 1335 Regents Park Dr. Ste 260 Houston, TX 77058

P.O. Box 1089 Coldspring Tx 77331 Website: eastexlabs.com Email: eastexlab@eastex.net Tel: 936 653 3249



SM 2540 D - Quality Control

Eastex Environmental Laboratory - Coldspring

Analyte)le	Reporting	TY '.	Spike	Source	A/NEG	%REC		RPD	
	Result	Limit	Units	Level	Result	%REC	Limits	RPD	Limit	Notes
Batch B312235 - No Prep										
Blank (B3I2235-BLK1)				Prepared &	Analyzed:	09/15/23				
TSS	ND	1.0	mg/L				***************************************			****
Duplicate (B3I2235-DUP1)	Sour	rce: C3I3330-	-01	Prepared &	Analyzed:	09/15/23				
TSS	390	1.0	mg/L		390			0.00	10	
Batch B312280 - No Prep Micro										
Blank (B3I2280-BLK1)				Prepared &	Analyzed:	09/14/23		*	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
E coli IDEXX	ND	1	mpn/100ml							
Duplicate (B3I2280-DUP1)	Sour	ce: C3I3430-	01	Prepared &	Analyzed:	09/14/23				
E coli IDEXX	ND	2	mpn/100ml		ND			1000	200	
Batch B3I2312 - No Prep										
Blank (B3I2312-BLK1)				Prepared &	Analyzed:	09/16/23		*		
Ammonia as N	ND	0.1	mg/L					*****	******	
LCS (B3I2312-BS1)				Prepared &	Analyzed:	09/16/23				
Ammonia as N	3.88		mg/L	4.00		97.0	90-110	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Matrix Spike (B3I2312-MS1)	Sour	ce: C3I2783-	01	Prepared &	Analyzed:	09/16/23				
Ammonia as N	2.5	0.1	mg/L	2.50	ND	101	80-120	****	***************************************	
Matrix Spike Dup (B3I2312-MSD1)	Sour	ce: C3I2783-	01	Prepared &	Analyzed:	09/16/23				
Ammonia as N	2.8	0.1	mg/L	2.50	ND	111	80-120	9.91	20	



Texas A and M AgriLife Texas A & M AgriLife 1335 Regents Park Dr. Ste 260 Houston, TX 77058

P.O. Box 1089 Coldspring Tx 77331 Website: eastexlabs.com Email: eastexlab@eastex.net Tel: 936 653 3249



EPA 200.7 - Quality Control

Eastex Environmental Laboratory - Coldspring

Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Units	Spike Level	Source Result	%REC	%REC Limits	RPD	RPD Limit	Notes
Batch B312382 - EPA 200.7								····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Blank (B3I2382-BLK1)				Prepared: (09/16/23 A	nalyzed: 0	9/18/23			
Total Phosphorus	ND	0.0600	mg/L				24111			
LCS (B3I2382-BS1)				Prepared: (09/16/23 A	nalyzed: 09	9/18/23			
Total Phosphorus	2.48	0.0600	mg/L	2.52		98.4	85-115			
Matrix Spike (B3I2382-MS1)	Sour	ce: C312857-	01	Prepared: ()9/16/23 A	nalyzed: 09	9/18/23			
Total Phosphorus	2.68	0.0600	mg/L	2.52	0.311	94.1	70-130			
Matrix Spike Dup (B3I2382-MSD1)	Sour	ce: C312857-	01	Prepared: ()9/16/23 A	nalyzed: 09	9/18/23			
Total Phosphorus	2.99	0.0600	mg/L	2.52	0.311	106	70-130	10.9	20	

Mar Burgéois

Mark Bourgeois, Special Projects Manager

Qualifiers

6 Sample not received within required holding time.

25 Residue not in the method range of 2.5-200 mg.



REPORT TO:

EASTEX ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY, INC. 30x 1089 * Coldspring, TX 77331 P.O. Box 631375 * Nacogdoches, TX 75963-1375 (936) 653-3249 * (800) 525-0508 (936) 569-8879 * FAX (936) 569-8951

P.O. Box 1089 * Coldspring, TX 77331 (936) 653-3249 * (800) 525-0508 www.eastexlabs.com

INVOICE TO:

White Copy-Follows Samples Yellow Copy-Laboratory Pink Copy-Client Copy

	T	7	: 10	σĪ	70	Γ	T	T		T	T	T		T	7	7	<	T	וס	S	CO	T	7	m	77	1	T	T 7	TA
tem	8B	ein		Plin	elino				and the same of th							0	Į o	F.	温	- am	amp		て.こ.#:	======================================	18	Attn:	1	0	ÌŠ
ate	JSE	Isint		i i	quist			***************************************			***************************************					P	O	1	. C	er	der		*		Phone#:		Six	Address	pa
Che	LAB USE ONLY	Kelinquished By:	To a serious by		Relinquished By:		-							and the same of th		133	ď		am	£ Ω E s	O Z		(<u></u>	77.		Ce	S	Company:
Alternate Check In:	L	БY:] ;	P.	Ву:		-				in the same of the					13T3943	Work Order ID	2		gna	B		4	3	2		12		
η:		0														00	10	EL MORRA MANATTI RUSANNO	Name:	Sampler's Signature:	Sampler's Name (print):			hristing.	2	15,170	8	23	K
		13	4					_				-		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	ļ		-K	_ [문를			3	<u> </u>	S	Γ	0	
		Z		ottocovatanoca					İ							TT	Sample ID	F	- 8	5				Ž o	12	8	上	abla	5
																0			<u>`</u> ф	>	Silling				2	H	100	Recognits	6.
		7		ı													e	8	7		<u> </u>			, W	15	2	Tours	3	M
																		2	2		0			16	6-	3.		Γ	हि
	Sa															3		18						Ĝ,	4009		U	222	25
	mg/															`	1	J.	-				C	tout or 10 ma, tomusely	02		Ι,	r	Dytansion.
	ပ္ပ								Ī				1			9/13/2		5						Ti V		ĺ	7	ľ	-
	ndi															13	Date	F	۲					3			8		
	on /			ľ			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		Ľ	$oldsymbol{\perp}$			L						8		
اي	200															4:5	Time		Pres	Type:	Cont	Matrix:	C or G:	S	Ph	Attn:		Ad	ပ္ပ
Date	Sample Condition Acceptable:		_			***************************************		<u> </u>				<u> </u>				Š	ē	1	erva	:*	aine	X.	ନ	콛	Phone#:	n :		dre	Щ
I	ĕ	Recei	Xec.		Reco											07	Mat		Preservatives:		Container Size:			길	#:			Address:	Company:
ĺ		Received By and/or	Received by:		Received By:	~~~~~			igl +	-	-	-	-	╀	ļ		Matrix C or G	╄	ļ			_	_	SNOITOURTSNI					7.
	YES	T E	ι by		By											0	Q.		C=Chilled S=Sulfuric Acid N=Nitric Acid ST=Sodium Thiosulfate H=HCL O= Other	P= Plastic G= Glass T= Teflon S= Sterile	1=Gallon 2=1/2 Gallon 3=Quart/Liter 4=500mL 5= 6=125mL (4oz) 7=60mL (2 oz) 8= 40mL Vial 9=Other	DW=Drinking Water WW=Wastewater	C= Composite					SAME	
4	S		L	+	7	***************************************		-	╁	+	+	+-	+-	-	╂	COX	<u></u>	┨	odiu	astic	jm los	Drink	ompo					Æ	
Time	NO O	Mecked in		1/	N	7									and the second	12,27	8		n 다양	ရှ	2=1/2 Galton 3=Quart/Liter (4oz) 7=60mL (2 oz) 8= 40m	ing V	site						
ъ	0	7		\$	No.		<u> </u>		╁	┼	┼	+-	┿	-	<u> </u>		ļ .	┦_	Sulf	Glas	/2 G; 7=1	Vate	ရှ		İ				
.		1		\mathbb{R}	\overline{I}	>									and the second second	8.8	PH	Fie	fate	. ĕ	allon 50mL	` ≨	G= Grab	Ì					
l				F		-		<u> </u>								2			# cd	Te	(2 c	\=\	0						
		-		1	7	>										١	CI2	Field Data	무	flon	Quar (z) 8	Vast							
\dashv	_			Γ	7			<u> </u>			<u> </u>	ļ	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		_	<u> </u>	"	Q Nitrio	S=	t/Lite }= 40	ewat							
1	7			P	·											1200 M	Flow		Othe	Steril	mL 4			ĺ					
Ù.	Temn				J	_		┼─	╁	╁──	+	╫	┼─	-	-	14.7	7	1	i		4=500mL L Vial 9=0	3=06		ŀ					771
1	٦														AMERICAN PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND	34.)	Temp		-Bas		9=01	Soil/S		l					em
	3	0			f				t^-	\vdash	\vdash	 		-	·	*********	1	\vdash	e/Ca		her 5=2	SO=Soil/Sludge							Remarks:
1	*Therm ID/] [L	7				<u> </u>	ļ	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	ļ			#		B=Base/Caustic		5=250mL er								S
	3	gred	Øate ,										6	(2)	エ	ω	Size	Containers				OT≃ Other		ı					
	7		-	1	T			-	一		\vdash	†		-6-	-		<u>J</u>	tai	Z= Zn Acetate			Other							
$\supset 3$	g /	(1)	o _{br} ,										0		D	P	Туре	ner	ceta			·							ļ
	2	N		1	N	•					ĺ		2	2	98	0	Pres	S	ō										ı
į	logged in Rv.	_	_]	L			<u> </u>		╀	├		87	2	2		Š	Щ									······		
		Time	Timé		Time											X		T	. <	<				INA	YSI	RE	QUE	STE	
	ľ	M			<u> </u>										×			1	2										
	ļ	1	17	Ď	7			<u> </u>	 	 	-	┼	┼					4	m	12	20 r	2/	K						\dashv
7	4	1	`.'	2	Ú									~			1	10	Ha	\mathcal{A}	Dh	0		1					
1-2	(VF,	4		λ								\times					1			7/			0	40	\leq			l
-	H	3	$\frac{2}{R}$	70	\dashv	-	·		_	\vdash	\vdash	\vdash	-					\mathcal{L}	= 0		011								\dashv
		ece	есе	есе	L					<u> </u>		ļ			-														\Box
ב ב ב	2	ive	ive	ive																									
`			d C		H	_				 	\vdash	 	-																\dashv
	DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	Received Iced:	Received Iced:	Received Iced:	L	_			<u> </u>		<u> </u>	_																	\dashv
<u> </u>			\	,																									
	Tio	YES	YES\	YES	7	abla						T							-				-	-				-	\exists
ā		~ I	_	1	4	_		***************************************		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	ļ								_			-		-			\dashv
		5	NO	S																-	-								



REPORT TO:

EASTEX ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY, INC. Sox 1089 * Coldspring, TX 77331 P.O. Box 631375 * Nacogdoches, TX 75963-1375 (936) 653-3249 * (800) 525-0508 (936) 569-8879 * FAX (936) 569-8951

P.O. Box 1089 * Coldspring, TX 77331 (936) 653-3249 * (800) 525-0508

www.eastexlabs.com

INVOICE TO:

White Copy-Follows Samples Yellow Copy-Laboratory Pink Copy-Client Copy

CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON	20025	\$		-	commonwer .		NORTH COLUMN TO THE COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE CO			Consuporary				interpretation of the last of							-				-	-			
Alternate Check In:	LAB USE ONLY	Relinquisned By:		Relinquished By	Relinguished By:											C3I3948	Work Order ID	RPOIL PAINTER LUMBARY ADMIN CITY	Project Name;	Sampler's Signature:	Sampler's Name (print):		て : C : #	Email: M	Phone#: 974-394-4009	Attn: Chri	Pro description	Address:	Company:
în:	۲	T.	,		S.	- A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT		-	ORNOGRAMINA COME FOR THE STATE OF THE STATE							3	ē	8	30	nature:	ne (print			Votine.	74	mistina	D 日	13/20	ANG
				ned State of Constitution of State of S								1	Pérediantempadi			吧。	Sample ID	V 1.1 PM			s Name (print):			christian taylorie ad tamviedu	390	TU	Loveton .	Kennts	Life
		Z						remont/orthographic					محستين			四-3-1	le ID	1887	700	>	8		0	in the second	-400	Caylor		M 12	TIE
	Sample	\											***************************************			7		S COL	17					tomo:	\mathbb{Z}		770	200	-X tension
	Sample Condition Acceptable:												-			9/13	Date	8	-					OSU			28		
Date	Accepta												,,,,,,,,,,,,,			三 記 記 記	Time		Preservatives:	Type:	Container Size:	Matrix:	C or G:	INSTR	Phone#:	Attn:		Address:	Company:
	ble:	Received by and or Checked in By:	Received by:	neceived by.	Daniello											07	Matrix C or G							INSTRUCTIONS:	e#:				any:
(VES.		id By:	ž by.	D										tomounisi (*	0	C or G		ST=Sodiu	P= Plastic	1=Gallon 6=125mL	DW=Drin	C= Composite	S:				SAME	
Time	NO O	Checked in	\int_{0}^{∞}	0:	P									egyjäja mine gelijään mijään		3.36	DO		um Thios	င် G= G	2=1/2 (. (4oz) 7	king Wat							
	Total Control of the	By:			*								,,	A STATE OF THE PARTY.	Name of A	215	РΗ	Field Data	ST=Sodium Thiosulfate H=HCL O= Other	G= Glass T= Teflon S= Sterile	1=Gallon 2=1/2 Gallon 3=Quart/Liter 4=500mL 5=: 6=125mL (4oz) 7=60mL (2 oz) 8= 40mL Vial 9=Other	DW=Drinking Water WW=Wastewater	G= Grab						
		Name of the Owner, where the Owner, where		F	≯											1	CI2	Data	HCL O	eflon S=	=Quart/Li oz) 8= 4	∘Wastewa							
) em	Tom	Ţ											سعيب	and the second		0.2337.9	Flow				ter 4=5 10mL Via								
J emp												1	,,,,,,,,,,,,			37.9	Temp		B=Base/))	4=500mL 5 Vial 9=Othe	SO=Soil/Slu							Remarks:
	*THOM	B	70	2	1	-	-	_			-	-		<u>-</u>	1	1 3	# ()	C	Caustic		5=250mL her	ludge OT							rks:
-	- C	pate_/ /	Date /	Ugilg 1				-			-	+	7	7	9		Size Type	Containers	B=Base/Caustic	 		OT= Other							
Logged III by.	Crod in	123		10								+	0	12	96	7	oe Pres	ers	etate										
Þý.	D.	Time	Time	lime	╟			T		_	T	f	-)		ν· 	\times	5	Ļ	T	7				NAI	LYSI:	S RE	QUE	STE	
\	6	7		5											\times			-	In	מנו	<u>on</u>	1							
_) = -		1		12	<u></u>		ļ		_			_	_	\times				+	01	20		16	ムへ		1/2	rtz			
)	Ĺ	R	æ	N R	-	1	-	<u> </u>	-	_	<u> </u>	1	\preceq					L		_	26			2/2	140				\dashv
Date		eceive	eceive	eceive		1	-		-		-	+																	\dashv
т • •	2000	Received Iced:	Received Iceds	Received Iced:																			-						
· - -		· VES	YES	l: YES	_							ļ														-			
lime	-	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	S / NC	/ NC	F	1																	-						\dashv



REPORT TO:

EASTEX ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY, INC.

P.O. Box 1089 * Coldspring, TX 77331 (936) 653-3249 * (800) 525-0508

INVOICE TO:

(77331 P.O. Box 631375 * Nacogdoches, TX 75963-1375
 25-0508 (936) 569-8879 * FAX (936) 569-8951
 www.eastexlabs.com

White Copy-Follows Samples Yellow Copy-Laboratory Pink Copy-Client Copy

TO THE CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF	Alternate Check In: Sample	1. Wally	Deliconique de la la la la la la la la la la la la la	Polinguished Bu-	Relinquished Ry.						E6-4-12	C3I3943 E54+12	Work Order ID Sample ID	E/2 WOLTER WILLITY BUSELINE ?	Project Name:	Sampler's Signature:	Sampler & Mall S		7.0.#	Email: Christing turlor@agotumu.cou	Phone#: 979-349-4009	Attn: Christina Taylor	Site 200 Houston, 1x 27	Address: 1235 Kennts Park	Company: Annile Extension
	Sample Condition Acceptable:								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			9/13/18/15/10	Date Ti	FERT.	\perp	Туре:	Con	Ma	Cor G:		Ph	At	70.558 	Ac	20
Date	eptable:	Keceived	Kece	Nece	P							10 0%	Time Matri		Preservatives:	ĕ	itainer Size	Matrix:	ē	INSTRUCTIONS:	Phone#:	Attn:		Address:	Company:
*Thom	YES	Androi Marior	ed By:	Neceived by:							,	7	Matrix C or G				Container Size: 1=0ailon z=1/2 bailon 3=Quart/Liter 4=500mL 6=125mL (4oz) 7=60mL (2 oz) 8= 40mL Vial 9=0	DW=Drin	C= Comp	NS:				SAME	
lime	/ NO	Znecked in by		1.0 	_							363	8	-	C=Chilled S=Sulfuric Acid N=Nitric Acid ST=Sodium Thiosulfate H=HCL O= Other	P= Plastic G= Glass T= Teflon S= Sterile	6=125mL (4oz) 7=60mL (2 oz) 8= 40mL Vial 9=Other	DW=Drinking Water WW=Wastewater SO=Soil/Sludge OT= Other	C= Composite G= Grab						
		<i>).</i>			_				, and the second		anderstand of	7.33	PH	Field Data	ric Acid Nate H=HC	s T= Teflo	0mL (2 oz)	ww=wa	Grab						
6) T										nantana) -	1 033	CI2 Flow	ta	I=Nitric Acid	n S= Steri	8= 40mL	stewater							
~	Temp C										-	0.25 155.0	w Temp		d B≕Base/ er		Vial 9=Ot	SO=Soil/S							Rema
E	*Thérm ID	9	\	2						مسبر	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	gr: 164	#		9/Caustio		5=250mL her	ludge							arks:
	-	Date /	Date /) Jaile			Maria de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición dela composición dela composición dela composición de la composición de la composición de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composición de		6	8	エ	ω	Size 7	Containers	/Caustic Z= Zn Acetate		F	OT= Othe							
0	Logged in By:	The same of the sa							50	2 d	2 G	\mathcal{A}	Туре Р	iners	Acetate			Ψ.							
	√n By:	=	 =!	<u> </u>					15/	10/	15	X	Pres							ANA	LYSI	S DE	QUE		
		Time / L	Time	l ime	-						\times	/	_		1	<u>S</u> :	5_					- 112	QUE	SIE	P
7		7,70			 					4	<u></u>			+	10 01	2 <i>p</i> y	s nor	2/6	2	_ 1					
4-14-22		0		Ò					\times					E	-	4.1 []	1?	<u>nc</u>	25/	one	<u>orl</u>	15			
B		Received Iced:	Receiv	Received Iced:				_																	_
	Date	ed Ice	ed Ice	ed Ice																					\dashv
162			Received Iced: YES / NO	1								MANUEL CONTRACTOR CONT		-											\exists
	Time	YES / I	ES/	YES /														***************************************	-						
		O	O	8	ľ												-	-		-					